Received CLERK OF THE BOARD

AUG 1 1 2023

014-23 NOD

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From OUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ Public Agency: City of Santa Cruz, Water Dep Address: 212 Locust Street	ot.
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Santa Cruz, CA 95060	and defined
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Sarah Easley Perez	well-known
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacram	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 831-420-5327	waldennoon
	County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):	PRIMATION ON
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060		Address:	and the same of th
			Contact:Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018102039				
Project Title: Intertie-1 Project, Addendum to the Santa Cruz Water Rights Project Final EIR				
Project Applicant: N/A				
Project Location (include county): City of Scotts Valley & Santa Cruz County. See attached map.				
Project Description:				
Intertie-1 is a new 12" pipeline and pump station to connect the water systems of the City of Santa Cruz and Scotts Valley Water District, providing bidirectional flows of up to 1 MGD. Pump station location and pipe alignment matches that in the Final EIR, with an additional 1,600' to connect to existing City tanks. Project modifications also include construction specifics, real estate acquisition, and an operational agreement. The changes would not have significant impacts beyond those analyzed in the Final EIR. This is to advise that the City of Santa Cruz has approved the above				
This is to advise that the City of Santa Cruz has approved the above (Example Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on 08/08/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)				
described project.				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Rights Project Final EIR was certified 12/14/2021. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Santa Cruz, Water Dept. Engineering 212 Locust St, Ste. C, Santa Cruz, CA 95060				
Signature (Public Agency): Meldi R Suchabada Title: Depuly Divictor/Engr Mgr Date: May 11, 2023 Date Received for filing at OPR: THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK				
Da	ite: August 11, 2023	Date Rece	IN THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A	-
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code: OD COMMENCING 8/11 Revised 2011				
			ND ENDING 9/11/20 23	3